

2
3 GIVHAN AMENDMENT TO SB118
4
5
6
7

8 Starting on page 1, line 26 and continuing through
9 page 2, line 2, delete all the language.
10

11 On page 2, line 14, delete "released from
12 incarceration" and insert in lieu thereof the following:
13 completed his or her sentence
14

15 On page 2, delete lines 15 and 16 and insert in lieu
16 thereof the following:
17 of probation or parole.
18

19 On page 3, lines 6 and 7, restore "~~finer, court~~
20 ~~costs, fees, and~~"
21

22 On page 3, line 11, restore "~~upon~~"
23

24 On page 3, delete line 12 and insert in lieu thereof
25 the following:
26 completion of sentence.
27

1 On page 3, line 22, delete "or federal"

2

3 On page 6, line 9, delete "2021" and insert in lieu
4 thereof the following:

5 2022